Mullan Avenue, Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814; email: 
hpatterson@cdaid.org; phone: 208-769-2270 

AP-10 Consultation – 91.100, 91.200(b), 91.215(l) 
1. Introduction 

The development of the Action Plan placed significant emphasis on community input. Throughout the 
process, one hundred and eighty-four (184) organizations and stakeholders were actively engaged. The 
City collaborated closely with organizations that support special needs and low-income populations 
including Lake City Senior Center, St. Vincent de Paul, Union Gospel Mission, Orchard Ridge Senior